Addendum No. 1

ISSUED BY:	Cuart Divan Engineering
ISSUED DI:	
	Springfield, Missouri 65804
	(417) 881-7171
	(417) 886-7591 FAX
DATE:	August 6, 2025
FOR:	Farm Road 117 Bridge over Branch of Little Sac – Greene County Bridge #1170051
	BRO-R039(043)
	s hereby supersede any and all data with which they may conflict as indicated on the Drawings, Specification
	s issued in the original set. Each trade is responsible for changes in its work caused by changes in the work of lendum is a part of and shall be attached to the original set of plans and specifications for the work.
Notification: There ha	ave been no changes or addendums prior to this addendum.
Changes:	
1. Contract Doo	(417) 881-7171 (417) 886-7591 FAX August 6, 2025 Farm Road 117 Bridge over Branch of Little Sac – Greene County Bridge #1170051 BRO-R039(043) Project #23275 Bid #24-11077 ereby supersede any and all data with which they may conflict as indicated on the Drawings, Specifications sued in the original set. Each trade is responsible for changes in its work caused by changes in the work of dum is a part of and shall be attached to the original set of plans and specifications for the work. The been no changes or addendums prior to this addendum. The been no changes included with this Addendum. DUM: The No. 1 for constructing Bridge #1170051 on Farm Road 117 over Branch of Little Sac, Greene County MO
1. Contract Do	tunients
a. The	DBE Goal of 3% on page 2 shall be updated to be 0%.
There are no other cl	larifications or changes included with this Addendum.
RECEIPT OF ADDE	<u>INDUM:</u>
I have received addend	dum No. 1 for constructing Bridge #1170051 on Farm Road 117 over Branch of Little Sac, Greene County MO
This addendum involve	es 1 page including this sheet detailing the Addendum.
Vendor's Name	
V	——————————————————————————————————————
Vendor's Address	
	Month AARON (S)
Vendor's Signature	e Date * MUMBER OF
	SZ\ DE 2024029074 /B\